

0

SLP(C)No. 4705 OF 2003
ITEM No.36

Court No. 4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4705/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2003 in WA 921/03
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K. VINOD KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S. PALANISAMY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and
exemption from filing O.T. And With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln. For permission to file addl. Documents)

Date : 04/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Monika Arora,Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Venkataraman, Adv.
Mr. D. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate is present on caveat and accepts notice for respondent No. 1.
Let notice be issued to other respondents.
So far as the prayer for interim relief is concerned, it is brought to the notice of the Court
that pursuant to High Court's order dated 4.3.2003 petitioner's dealership has been terminate
d with effect from 6.3.2003. It is directed that any proceedings taken during the pendency of
this petition shall be subject to the result of this petition.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master
Court Master